



Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 264 OF 2022

Rajesh Sharma & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Uma Constructions & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 6695 OF 2022**

Sunny Mukesh Ramani .. Petitioner
Vs.
Rajesh Gaurishankar Sharma & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 16413 OF 2022**

Deepa Sharma & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Uma Constructions & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Piyush Raheja, Vishal Raman, Mutahhar Khan
i/b. Veer Kantariya for the petitioners in CARBP/264/2022.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w. Minal Jaiwant Chandnani for
the petitioner in CARBPL/16413/2022.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy a/w. Ms. Pooja Gera i/b. Nitin Parkhe for the
respondent in CPCDL/6695/2022.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : JULY 21, 2022.

PC.:

Having heard learned counsel for the parties for sometime, stand
over to **25 July, 2022(H.O.B).**

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]