



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 264 OF 2022**

Rajesh Sharma & Anr. ..Petitioners
vs.
Uma Constructions & Ors. ..Respondents

and
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.6695 OF 2022

Sunny Mukesh Ramani. ...Petitioner
vs.
Rajesh Gaurishankar Sharma & Ors. ...Respondents.

and
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (I)NO. 16413 OF 2022

Deepa Sharma & Anr. ..Petitioners
vs.
Uma Constructions & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.Rohaam Cama with Vishal Raman, Mr.Muthaar Khan, for the
Petitioner in CARBP 264 of 2022.

Mr.Sharan jagtiani with Ms.Minal Chandnani, for the Petitioner in
CARBPL 16413/22.

Dr.Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate with Ms.Naira Jejeebhoy, Pooja Gera
i/b. Nitin Parekh, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : JULY 29, 2022.**

PC.:

1. After several earlier extensive hearings including on the talk of settlement, it appears that the settlement is impossible. The parties at loggerheads even on small and irrelevant issues. The proceedings would accordingly be heard and appropriate orders to be passed.
2. The parties shall be heard on these proceedings on **2 August 2022 at 3.30 p.m.** In the meantime, it is open to the parties to make a final attempt to resolve the disputes.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]