



Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 264 OF 2022

Rajesh Sharma & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Uma Constructions & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 6695 OF 2022**

Sunny Mukesh Ramani .. Petitioner
Vs.
Rajesh Gaurishankar Sharma & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 16413 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 185 OF 2022**

Deepa Sharma & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Uma Constructions & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Ms. Riddhi Shah and Vishal Raman for the petitioner in CARBP/264/2022.

Ms. Minal Chandnani for the petitioner in CARBPL/16413/2022.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy, Ms. Pooja Gera, Nitin Parkhe for respondent no. 2.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : August 19, 2022.

PC.:

1. Stand over to **13 September, 2022.**
2. It is clarified that in the meantime, with an advance notice of 48 hours, it would be permissible for the parties to have a joint inspection of the premises and on the basis of such inspection, without the leave of the Court, there shall not be any proceedings and/or correspondence by the parties against each other. The parties shall prepare a joint report of the inspection. The joint inspection can be videographed.
3. All contentions of the parties are expressly kept open.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]