



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 3082 OF 2023

Ramesh MansukhaniPETITIONER

V/S

Ms. Uma Constructions (regd),RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 264 OF 2022

Rajesh Sharma And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Uma Construcitons And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 16413 OF 2022

Deepa Sharma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma Constructions And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 7131 OF 2022

Shakan Lalchand Surtani And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma Constructions, (a Partnership Firm) And 4. RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.



6695 OF 2022

Sunny Mukesh RamaniPETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Gaurishankar Sharma And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 8860 OF 2020

Krishan Hukumchand Kapoor And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

Uma Construction (regd) And 4 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 8861 OF 2020

Hema Amarlal AhujaPETITIONER

V/S

Uma Construction (regd.) And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 8869 OF 2020

Srichand Waduram Ahuja And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma Construction (regd)RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 185 OF 2022

Deepa Sharma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Uma Constructions And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Pratik Jani with Ms.Princee Vaishnav i/by Prime Legem for



Petitioners in CARBPL 3082/2023, and ARBPL
Nos.8860/2020, 8861/2020 & 8869/2020.

Ms.Hooralain Hussein i/by Brijesh Shukla for Petitioner in
CARBPL 7131/2022.

Ms.Minal J.Chandnani for Petitioner in CARBPL 16413/2022.

Ms.Naira Jejeebhoy a/w Ms.Pooja Gera i/by Mr.Nitin Parkhe
for Res.No.4 in CARBPL Nos.3082/2023, 7131/2022 and
ARBPL Nos.8860/2020, 8861/2020 & 8869/2020.

Mr.Akash Menon a/w Ms.Bency Ramakrishnan for Res.Nos.2
and 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 18th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/04/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)