



office objections. By consent of parties, the Petition is restored in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

3. Learned Advocates for the parties have tendered Consent Terms dated October 16, 2025. The Parties to the Consent Terms are present in Court and identified by the respective Advocates. Learned Advocates for the parties submit that nothing contained in the Consent Terms is in conflict with any requirement of law or contract. Therefore, undertakings contained therein are considered as undertakings given to the Court. The Consent Terms shall operate as an order passed by this Court having been accepted by this Court. A copy of the Consent Terms is marked “X” for identification and taken record.

4. All the captioned proceedings are *finally disposed of* in terms of the Consent Terms.

5. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]